Decrease in Efficiency &

Margins (Ukraine)

Overall Resilience and

Increase in EBITDA

WHEN WHAT

Financials │ Historical Review │ EBITDA & EBITDA Margin

APPENDIX

Source: Management Information

50
62

138

106

67

24%

27%

38%

31%

17%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

EBITDA EBITDA Margin

2018/22

2019

2018/21

2022

Overall Resilience and

Increase in EBITDA

Covid19 Positive impact

Increase in efficiency

Decrease in efficiency

(Ukraine)

WHEN WHAT

Financials │ Historical Review │ EBITDA & EBITDA Margin

APPENDIX

Source: Management Information

D/E path and retained earnings

Financials │ Net Financial Position Sensitivity

160 172 181 193 205

119 1,34x 1,45x 1,52x 1,62x 1,72x

120 1,33x 1,43x 1,51x 1,61x 1,71x

122 1,31x 1,41x 1,48x 1,58x 1,68x

124 1,29x 1,39x 1,46x 1,56x 1,65x

125 1,28x 1,38x 1,45x 1,54x 1,64x

Net Financial Position

E

B

I

T

D

A

EBITDA under guidance target

NWC control in target

FCFO in target

An EBITDA Margin that will be very significant…

GVS target

Team estimates

APPENDIX

Source: Team Estimates, Management Information

D/E path and retained earnings

D/E evolution 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Equity 242,667 295,307 327,000 340,934 366,099 395,768

Debt 98,367 233,403 515,421 535,000 502,175 473,046

D/E 41% 79% 158% 157% 137% 120%

For 2025 the

objective with the

NFP at 1,5x will lead

GVS to a D/E of

120%

Retained earnings

growht c.a 10%

242.667

327.000 340.934
366.099

395.768

79%

2021 2022

157%

2020 2024

120%

2025

295.307

2023

D/E
Equity

Financials │ D/E Path Through Retained Earnings

APPENDIX

Source: Team Estimates, Management Information

D/E path and retained earnings

Financials │ FCF and FCF/Sales

-180.000

-140.000

-100.000

-60.000

-20.000

20.000

60.000

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

FCF/Sales FCF

COVID-19 period with M&A

APPENDIX

Source: Team Estimates, Management Information

D/E path and retained earnings

Financials │ EBIT Margin

0

20.000

40.000

60.000

80.000

100.000

120.000

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

19.9%

24.4%

7.5%13.1%

32.8%

13.6%
16.6%

18.8%

EBIT Margin
EBIT

COVID-19 period

APPENDIX

Source: Team Estimates, Management Information

D/E path and retained earnings

Financials │ Net Profit Margin

0

20.000

40.000

60.000

80.000

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

14,4%
6,2%7,8%

21,5%
20,0%

7,0%

11,4%
12,9%

Net Profit Margin
Net profit

COVID-19 period

APPENDIX

Source: Team Estimates, Management Information

Financials │ Value Creation │ NOPAT & NOPAT Margin

2020 2021 2022 2023E 2024E 2025E

EBIT 125.033 85.747 44.234 55.168 73.120 86.205

NOPAT 95.025 65.167 33.617 41.928 55.571 65.516

NOPAT Margin 26,0% 19,0% 8,6% 9,7% 12,4% 14,1%

EBIT Margin

13,6
%

NOPAT Margin

8,6%

2

0

2

3

APPENDIX

Source: Team Estimates, Management Information

2

0

2

5

E

18,6
%

12,4
%

YEAR 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Net Commercial Working Capital 35,556 39,966 50,996 53,840 53,461 72,547 101,508 121,922

Property, Plant & Equipment 40,148 40,698 58,582 55,980 56,934 77,363 88,042 143,395

Other Non-Current Assets 619.0 547.0 4,594.0 2,882.0 1,451.0 4,568.0 1,502.0 3,487.0

Intangible Assets 26,658 23,275 100,835 100,923 99,846 90,979 227,743 494,846

26% 22%

47% 47% 47%
37%

54%
65%

39% 39%

27% 26% 27%
32%

21%
19%

35% 38%
24% 25% 25% 30% 24%

16%

2015

1%

2016

2%

2017

1%

2018

1%

2019

2%

2020

0%

2021

0%

2022

1%

Net Commercial Working Capital

Property, Plant & Equipment

Intangible Assets

Other Non-Current Assets

Financials │ Value Creation │ Capital Invested Composition

Intangible assets

show a consistent

increase due to the 2

M&A operations

undertaken during

COVID-19.

APPENDIX

Source: Team Estimates, Management Information

YEAR 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Net Commercial Working Capital 35,556 39,966 50,996 53,840 53,461 72,547 101,508 121,922

Property, Plant & Equipment 40,148 40,698 58,582 55,980 56,934 77,363 88,042 143,395